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2991.    SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA 

   SHRIMATI RATHVA GITABEN VAJESINGHBHAI 

 SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL 

 SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR 

              

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:  

(a) the details of expenditure incurred by Government on COVID-19 vaccination, 

State/UT-wise including Gujarat; 

(b) the details of testing capability and treatment for COVID-19, State/UT-wise 

including Gujarat; and 

(c) the details of the pace of vaccination drive in the tribal or backward area in 

Gujarat? 

   

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

   

 

(a) to (c) Vaccine doses are procured centrally and supplied by Government of India free of 

cost to States/UTs. Operational funds disbursed for COVID-19 vaccination State/UTs 

wise is given at Annexure I. 

 

Health is a state subject. Government of India has provided the required technical as well 

as logistic and financial support to States/UTs to further strengthen the existing health 

infrastructure to tackle COVID-19 pandemic. 

 

With the intent to reduce the risk of cross infection to non-COVID patients as well as to 

maintain continuity of non-COVID essential health services in the country, a three-tier 

arrangement of dedicated COVID-19 health facilities [(i) COVID Care Center (CCC); 

(ii) Dedicated COVID Health Centre (DCHC) and (iii) Dedicated COVID Hospital 

(DCH)] has been implemented in the country.  



The isolation bed capacity and ICU bed capacity which was only 10,180 and 2,168 

before the first lockdown (as on 23
rd

 March 2020) in being enhanced continuously and is 

currently at 1,803,266 isolation beds and 124,598 ICU beds (as on 2
nd

 August 2021). 

Details of State/UT wise treatment facilities is at Annexure II. 

State/UT-wise details of total operational laboratories conducting Covid tests and 

reporting to ICMR are attached at Annexure III.  

 

Till 2
nd

 August 2021, a total of 3.37 crore Covid-19 vaccine doses have been 

administered in the State of Gujarat, out of this a total of 60.3 lakh COVID-19 vaccine 

doses have been administered across 10 tribal districts of Gujarat as per CoWIN portal.  

**** 

  



Annexure I 

 

Operational funds disbursed for COVID-19 vaccination State/UTs wise 

S. 

No. 

State/UT Amount (INR) 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands                                    22,87,722  

2 Andhra Pradesh                            15,85,88,968  

3 Arunachal Pradesh                                    93,45,892  

4 Assam                               5,79,58,995  

5 Bihar                            11,35,87,296  

6 Chandigarh                                    63,67,153  

7 Chhattisgarh                               7,52,77,089  

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                                    10,09,298  

9 Daman and Diu                                       4,68,401  

10 Delhi                               9,60,09,571  

11 Goa                                    56,82,258  

12 Gujarat                            17,93,44,195  

13 Haryana                               5,70,88,799  

14 Himachal Pradesh                               2,07,62,258  

15 Jammu and Kashmir                               5,84,13,941  

16 Jharkhand                               5,57,85,775  

17 Karnataka                            17,05,76,188  

18 Kerala                               9,07,65,956  

19 Ladakh                                    22,50,861  

20 Lakshadweep                                       3,67,232  

21 Madhya Pradesh                            12,31,64,446  

22 Maharashtra                            26,17,98,432  

23 Manipur                               1,92,58,277  

24 Meghalaya                               1,04,58,276  

25 Mizoram                                    65,34,421  

26 Nagaland                               1,10,51,714  

27 Odisha                               8,91,38,152  

28 Puducherry                                    50,19,571  

29 Punjab                               5,80,10,293  

30 Rajasthan                            12,77,20,041  

31 Sikkim                                    39,43,906  

32 Tamil Nadu                            14,02,41,146  

33 Telangana                               9,39,90,612  

34 Tripura                               1,71,83,675  

35 Uttar Pradesh                            25,72,78,603  

36 Uttarakhand                               2,82,75,734  

37 West Bengal                            19,74,26,211  

  Grand Total                        2,61,24,31,358  



Annexure II 

 

State/UT-wise Status of Treatment facilities (as on 2
nd

 August 2021) 

 

S. 

No. 

State / UT Name No of 

Facility 

Total 

Isolation beds 

(excluding 

ICU beds) 

O2 

Supported 

beds 

Total 

ICU 

beds 

No of 

Ventilators 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 24 1,154 165 24 20 

2 Andhra Pradesh 651 116,052 17,961 4,948 1,523 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 83 2,538 1,043 64 30 

4 Assam 344 25,777 4,060 1,096 769 

5 Bihar 394 34,141 8,628 1,097 920 

6 Chandigarh 21 3,395 917 115 120 

7 Chhattisgarh 440 39,479 5,161 1,267 771 

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 6 1,002 502 98 98 

9 Daman and Diu 6 805 211 46 30 

10 Delhi 293 49,076 15,126 5,363 2,069 

11 Goa 57 2,390 240 178 210 

12 Gujarat 2,275 90,211 37,343 13,716 6,516 

13 Haryana 1,070 60,371 13,630 4,901 1,999 

14 Himachal Pradesh 95 5,720 2,204 290 155 

15 Jammu and Kashmir 299 24,437 6,107 801 1,005 

16 Jharkhand 350 21,442 5,115 1,240 723 

17 Karnataka 1,897 121,140 25,762 6,145 3,373 

18 Kerala 637 56,797 9,090 3,996 1,772 

19 Ladakh 6 399 273 107 67 

20 Lakshadweep 11 102 21 14 10 

21 Madhya Pradesh 744 55,865 14,344 4,943 1,467 

22 Maharashtra 6,626 443,068 109,409 33,093 13,178 

23 Manipur 51 3,427 423 51 43 

24 Meghalaya 94 3,000 500 158 110 

25 Mizoram 184 7,652 352 40 48 

26 Nagaland 19 1,047 212 67 53 

27 Odisha 267 34,796 7,288 3,033 1,536 

28 Puducherry 31 4,135 1,594 403 165 

29 Punjab 343 27,775 4,986 1,980 843 

30 Rajasthan 670 57,058 19,122 5,018 2,745 

31 Sikkim 17 1,235 324 45 65 

32 Tamil Nadu 2,007 208,206 51,718 11,356 6,839 

33 Telangana 331 28,154 13,664 5,956 3,272 

34 Tripura 54 3,949 915 101 52 

35 Uttar Pradesh 780 156,529 25,472 7,033 3,485 

36 Uttarakhand 436 28,112 6,225 1,655 1,014 

37 West Bengal 1,337 82,830 24,109 4,160 1,564 

Grand Total 22,950 1,803,266 434,216 124,598 58,659 

 

  



Annexure III 

State/UT-wise details of total operational laboratories reporting to ICMR for COVID-

19 (as on 2
nd

 August 2021) 

 

S. No. State / UT 
Number of Testing Facilities 

Govt. Facilities Private Facilities Total 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 5 - 5 

2 Andhra Pradesh 78 54 132 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 25 2 27 

4 Assam 17 39 56 

5 Bihar 50 18 68 

6 Chandigarh 7 4 11 

7 Chhattisgarh 40 16 56 

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 1 - 1 

9 Daman and Diu - - - 

10 Delhi 35 96 131 

11 Goa 7 2 9 

12 Gujarat 56 68 124 

13 Haryana 24 51 75 

14 Himachal Pradesh 31 3 34 

15 Jammu and Kashmir 27 9 36 

16 Jharkhand 35 14 49 

17 Karnataka 71 131 202 

18 Kerala 48 123 171 

19 Ladakh 4 - 4 

20 Lakshadweep 2 - 2 

21 Madhya Pradesh 79 48 127 

22 Maharashtra 105 168 273 

23 Manipur 9 9 18 

24 Meghalaya 17 4 21 

25 Mizoram 11 1 12 

26 Nagaland 14 - 14 

27 Odisha 43 19 62 

28 Puducherry 7 9 16 

29 Punjab 40 27 67 

30 Rajasthan 40 38 78 

31 Sikkim 3 1 4 

32 Tamil Nadu 69 212 281 

33 Telangana 31 91 122 

34 Tripura 4 2 6 

35 Uttar Pradesh 134 142 276 

36 Uttarakhand 54 10 64 

37 West Bengal 76 76 152 

 Mobile Testing Labs 1 27 28 

(Source: https://www.icmr.gov.in/pdf/covid/labs/COVID_Testing_Labs_02082021.pdf) 

 


